	FOR	RM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
pp.8C- 4 oam	To the Honorable Commissioner of l Name of conveying party(ies):		05-26-1999 101046797		Patent and Trademark Office HEET 2 8 APR 1999 torney Docket No.: A-21440 attached original documents or copy thereof. of receiving party(ies):		
		Claes LINDGREN		VELUX INDUSTRI A/S Internal Address:			
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache Yes X No	d?				
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Street Address: Tobaksvejen 10 DK-2860 Soborg, Denmark City: State: ZIP:			
		Execution Date: March 26, 1999		Add'l name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
		If this document is being filed together with a new					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
		Not yet assigned		Additio	nal numbers attached? _Yes _X No		
	5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6.	Total number of patents involved	applications and :		
		Name: John P. Shannon	7.	Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h)) \$_40.00		
		Internal Address:		X Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account		
4/30/199 2 FC:58	1	CLAYARIA 00000065 09297044 40.00 0P 2600 Virginia Avenue, NW City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20037		Deposit account	number:		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
		John P. Shannon, Reg. No. 29,276 Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including cover	Signature r sheet, attachmen	April 27, 1999 Date ts and document: 2		
			Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments				
					-		

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0304

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.



WHEREAS, I, Claes LINDGREN, Lillevangsvej 37, DK-3520 FARUM, Denmark

as assignor, have invented certain improvements in

A WINDOW HAVING A WINDOW FRAME

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

VELUX Industri A/S, a company organized under the laws of Denmark of Tobaksvejen 10, DK-2860 SØBORG, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	> KUMMAN
Claes LINDGR	EN /
Witnessed by:	
Barne Barresen	Herring Vige les
Name	Name / /
Ingemps	ashikekt
Occupation	Occupation
Udmarken 1	Hillirodvejen 125
Address	Address /
2860 Soborg Dk.	3200 Gilly

Dated: 26 March 99 March (indal)

RECORDED: 04/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 009969 FRAME: 0305